FAILED ON AUGUST 19, 2021

Proposed by: Assemblymember Hylton

Attorney Review: 07/30/2021
Postponed to: 08/19/2021
Vote: 2 Aye 4 Nay 0 Absent

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 21-22R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA DIRECTING THE BOROUGH CLERK TO PLACE AN ADVISORY QUESTION BEFORE THE VOTERS AT THE OCTOBER 5, 2021, REGULAR ELECTION REGARDING THE SOUTHEAST ALASKA REGIONAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM AND THE DAHL MEMORIAL CLINIC.

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Skagway would like to give municipal voters an opportunity to express their opinion regarding whether they would support the Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium (SEARHC) taking over the responsibility of providing health care for the community of Skagway from the Municipality of Skagway and the Dahl Memorial Clinic; and

WHEREAS, per SMC 2.12.030, at any regular election, the voters shall vote upon the election of officers to fill vacancies, and upon any issue or question which may be submitted by the Borough Assembly by resolution or ordinance for ratification by the voters or for an expression of opinion by the voters;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway directs the Borough Clerk to place the following question before the voters at the October 5, 2021, Regular Municipal Election:

"Do you support the Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium (SEARHC) taking over the responsibility of providing health care for the community of Skagway from the Municipality of Skagway and the Dahl Memorial Clinic?

Yes

No

"

	Yes	No	"	
PASSED AND AP the Municipality of S		 •		prough Assembly of
ATTEST:		Andrev	w Cremata, Ma	yor
Emily A. Deach Borough Clerk		-		
(SEAL)				